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House Building Finance Company Limited (HBFC) intends to auction the below-mentioned properties under Section 15 of the Financial Institutions (Recovery of 
Finances) Ordinance, 2001 and apply the proceeds of the auction towards outstanding mortgaged money of the respective defaulting customers. These default-
ing customers were issued three notices for payment of the outstanding amount after the determination of their liability by an independent CA Firm. However, 
they have failed to pay the outstanding amount despite the lapse of the stipulated period. The details of the schedule/avenue of the properties to be auctioned 
are as follows,

AUCTION NOTICE
SALE OF PROPERTY THROUGH AUCTION

Under Section 15 of Financial Institutions (Recovery of Finances) Ordinance, 2001 

GUJRANWALA      
On SitePlace of Auction

Sr
 #  

Account 
Title

Customer 
Name

Property Address Outstanding
Balance

Reserve
Price

 Date & Time 
of Auction 

1

2

9200004043 Waseem Ali

Muhammad 
Arshad Hashmi

Mohammad 
Yousaf

Mohammad 
Iqbal

Abdul Ghani

Mohammad 
Saddique

 2,599,610 
 

1,873,311 
 

1,000,201 
 

618,918 
 

542,568 
 

373,183 

 6,300,480 

12,799,640 

18,785,000 

2,880,650 

14,450,000 

4,330,056 

Street No. 04, Khasra No. 2053/1036, 
Mouza Dhulla Zeri, Mohallah Sharif 
Pura, Jinnah Road, Gujranwala
 House # 364, Kabul Block, P.G.E.C.H.S, 
DC Colony, Gujranwala Cant
Khewat No. 501, Khatooni No. 1774,1775,
 Qittat 3, Kot Ladha, Opposite Police Choki,
 Ladhey Wala Warraich, Gujranwala
Khasra 390, Pasban Colony, Kotli Johar 
Singh, Near Jamia Masjid, Gujranwala
Khasra # 1720/11,1719/11, Mohallah 
Shah Latha, Sohdra, Tehsil Wazirabad, 
Gujranwala
Khasra # 4522/1604, Raja Bhuller House, 
Near Rajbah, Mohallah Islamabad, 
Toleyky Road, Kamoke, Gujranwala

9200004720

3 7200343907

4 7200297541

5 7200280463

6 7200306797

July 19, 2023
11:00 AM

July 20, 2023
11:00 AM

July 21, 2023
11:00 AM

July 22, 2023
11:00 AM

July 24, 2023
11:00 AM

July 25, 2023
11:00 AM

Khizer Hayat
Assistant Manager – Recovery & Special Assets Management

HBFC, Head Office, 3rd Floor, Finance & Trade Center, 
Shahra e Faisal, Karachi Ph: 021-35641747

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE AUCTION
1 The mortgaged properties will be sold on “as is where is” basis.     
2 Interested bidders are required to submit a pay order or demand draft equivalent to 25% of the reserve price or PKR 300,000/- whichever is lower, at least 

thirty (30) minutes before the time of the auction of the property.     
3 The highest bidder will be declared successful.     
4 The successful bidder shall have to deposit 25% of the bid price within two (2) business days from the date of the auction.
5 The balance amount of 75% of the bid price shall be deposited by the successful bidder within fifteen (15) days from the date of the initial deposit as required.
6 Upon receipt of full bid amount, the concerned Branch Manager and/or authorized attorney(s) of HBFC shall execute sale deed in favor of the successful 

bidder after expiry of seven days after the completion of the public auction for sale of the mortgaged property. 
7 In case of successful bidder’s failure to deposit balance amounts as mentioned above, the earlier deposited amounts shall be forfeited and the property may 

be re-auctioned.     
8 House Building Finance Company (HBFC) is entitled, at its discretion, to participate in the public auction and to purchase the mortgaged property for an 

amount 10% higher than the highest bid obtained in the public auction.     
9 The successful bidder is required to pay taxes, fees, etc. according to the prevailing rules.     
10 HBFC has the right to postpone or cancel the auction without assigning any reason.     
11 This auction is without prejudice to all other legal rights and remedies available to HBFC.     


