jim. Jelie Jelie



House Building Finance Company Limited (HBFC) intends to auction the below-mentioned properties under Section 15 of the Financial Institutions (Recovery of Finances) Ordinance, 2001 and apply the proceeds of the auction towards outstanding mortgaged money of the respective defaulting customers. These defaulting customers were issued three notices for payment of the outstanding amount after the determination of their liability by an independent CA Firm. However, they have failed to pay the outstanding amount despite the lapse of the stipulated period. The details of the schedule/avenue of the properties to be auctioned are as follows,

AUCTION NOTICE SALE OF PROPERTY THROUGH AUCTION Under Section 15 of Financial Institutions (Recovery of Finances) Ordinance, 2001

GUJRANWALA

Place of Auction		On Site				
Sr #	Account Title	Customer Name	Property Address	Outstanding Balance	Reserve Price	Date & Time of Auction
1	9200004043	Waseem Ali	Street No. 04, Khasra No. 2053/1036, Mouza Dhulla Zeri, Mohallah Sharif Pura, Jinnah Road, Gujranwala	2,599,610	6,300,480	July 19, 2023 11:00 AM
2	9200004720	Muhammad Arshad Hashmi	House # 364, Kabul Block, P.G.E.C.H.S, DC Colony, Gujranwala Cant	1,873,311	12,799,640	July 20, 2023 11:00 AM
3	7200343907	Mohammad Yousaf	Khewat No. 501, Khatooni No. 1774,1775, Qittat 3, Kot Ladha, Opposite Police Choki, Ladhey Wala Warraich, Gujranwala	1,000,201	18,785,000	July 21, 2023 11:00 AM
4	7200297541	Mohammad Iqbal	Khasra 390, Pasban Colony, Kotli Johar Singh, Near Jamia Masjid, Gujranwala	618,918	2,880,650	July 22, 2023 11:00 AM
5	7200280463	Abdul Ghani	Khasra # 1720/11,1719/11, Mohallah Shah Latha, Sohdra, Tehsil Wazirabad, Gujranwala	542,568	14,450,000	July 24, 2023 11:00 AM
6	7200306797	Mohammad Saddique	Khasra # 4522/1604, Raja Bhuller House, Near Rajbah, Mohallah Islamabad, Toleyky Road, Kamoke, Gujranwala	373,183	4,330,056	July 25, 2023 11:00 AM

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE AUCTION

- 1 The mortgaged properties will be sold on "as is where is" basis.
- 2 Interested bidders are required to submit a pay order or demand draft equivalent to 25% of the reserve price or PKR 300,000/- whichever is lower, at least thirty (30) minutes before the time of the auction of the property.
- 3 The highest bidder will be declared successful.

- -

~ ~ ~ ~

- 4 The successful bidder shall have to deposit 25% of the bid price within two (2) business days from the date of the auction.
- 5 The balance amount of 75% of the bid price shall be deposited by the successful bidder within fifteen (15) days from the date of the initial deposit as required.
- 6 Upon receipt of full bid amount, the concerned Branch Manager and/or authorized attorney(s) of HBFC shall execute sale deed in favor of the successful bidder after expiry of seven days after the completion of the public auction for sale of the mortgaged property.
- 7 In case of successful bidder's failure to deposit balance amounts as mentioned above, the earlier deposited amounts shall be forfeited and the property may be re-auctioned.
- 8 House Building Finance Company (HBFC) is entitled, at its discretion, to participate in the public auction and to purchase the mortgaged property for an amount 10% higher than the highest bid obtained in the public auction.
- 9 The successful bidder is required to pay taxes, fees, etc. according to the prevailing rules.
- 10 HBFC has the right to postpone or cancel the auction without assigning any reason.
- 11 This auction is without prejudice to all other legal rights and remedies available to HBFC.

Khizer Hayat Assistant Manager – Recovery & Special Assets Management HBFC, Head Office, 3rd Floor, Finance & Trade Center,

Shahra e Faisal, Karachi Ph: 021-35641747